
AMERICASHEALTH PLAN, INC.
HOSPITAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 4

This Fourth Amendment to the Hospital Services Agreement dated July 1, 2019 (“Agreement”)
between AmericasHealth Plan, Inc. and the County of Ventura, a political subdivision of the
State of California, including its Ventura County Health Care Agency, is amended, effective
December 31, 2022, as follows:

1. The Agreement is hereby extended through March 31, 2023.

2. Plan and Hospital agree that the compensation schedules in the current Agreement will
remain in effect for services provided until December 31, 2022. The parties agree that
claims for services provided on or after January 1, 2023, will be paid under an updated
rate schedule to be negotiated by the parties (but shall be no less than the current rates).
Hospital will continue billing claims in the ordinary course, and any adjustments to
previously billed claims shall be paid within thirty (30) days of the effective date of the
updated rate schedule. Plan will pay Hospital said rate adjustment by reprocessing claims
or through a lump-sum payment, as mutually agreed by the parties.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

County of Ventura AmericasHealth Plan, Inc

___________________________ ____________________________
Signature Authorized Signature

__ ____________________________
Printed Name Printed Name

____________________________
Title Title

___________________________ ____________________________
Date Date


